

101928981

TRADEMARK 03453-A0040A SPM

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignor	Indimi Inc.
Assignee	Indimi, L.L.C.
Registration Nos.	2,167,251 2,090,802 2,153,719 2,090,704 2,362,637
Application No.	75/496,382

Box Assignment Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

Trademark Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document.

- Name, Address and State of Incorporation of Conveying party. Indimi Inc.; a 1. Corporation of the State of Delaware; located at 550 Madison Avenue, New York, NY 10022.
- Name, Address and State of Incorporation of Receiving Party. Indimi, L.L.C., a 2. Delaware Limited Liability Company; located at 550 Madison Avenue, New York. NY 10022.
- Nature of Conveyance: Assignment. Execution Date: October 23, 2001. 3.
- Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document 4. should be mailed.

Stephen P. McNamara, Registration No. 32,745 Attorney for Applicant ST. ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC 986 Bedford Street Stamford, CT 06905-5619 203 324-6155

Mailing Certificate:	I hereby	certify tha	t this corre	spondence	e is today b	peing	depos	ited with the
U.S. Postal Servi	ce as <i>Fir</i> s	st Class N	<i>lail</i> in an	envelope	addressed	l to:	Box	Assignment;
Commissioner for I	Patents an	d Tradema	rks; Washi	ngton, DC	20231.			

November 30 2001

12/31/2001 GTDW11 00000170 2167251

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

TRADEMARK REEL: 002415 FRAME: 0397

- 5. <u>Registration Numbers</u>. 2,167,251 2,090,802 2,153,719 2,090,704 2,362,637 Application Number. 75/496,382
- 6. Total Number of Registrations/Applications Involved: 6
- 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41). \$165.00 due. A check for this amount is enclosed herewith.
- 8. <u>Authorization to Charge Deposit Account</u>. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees due by this paper and during the entire pendency of this Application to Account No. 19-4516.
- 9. <u>Statement and Signature</u>. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document are 7. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any copy submitted herewith is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Stephen R. McNamara Attorney for Applicant

ST.ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC

986 Bedford Street

Stamford, CT 06905-5619

203 324-6155

TRADEMARK REEL: 002415 FRAME: 0398

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, dated as of 2001 ("Assignment"), by Indimi Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), with its principal place of business at 550 Madison Avenue, New York, NY 10022, in favor of Indimi, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), with its principal place of business at 550 Madison Avenue, New York, NY 10022.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademarks and/or service marks listed on <u>Attachment 1</u> hereto, which trademarks and/or service marks are registered or have been filed for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to accept from Assignor, the Trademarks and the goodwill connected with and symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, set over, and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof and applications therefor, together with (i) the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks, (ii) all causes of actions, claims and demands or other rights for, or arising from any infringement, including past infringement, of the Trademarks, (iii) to the extent that any trademark or service mark applications included in the Trademarks are filed on the basis of Assignor's "intent to-use" such trademarks or service marks, the portion of the business to which those trademarks or service marks apply (which business is ongoing and existing), and (iv) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

TRADEMARK REEL 002415 FRAME: 0399

1 多数是是是

Assignor further agrees, without further consideration, to cause to be performed such lawful acts and to be executed such further assignments and other lawful documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment and to permit Assignee to be duly recorded as the registered owner and proprietor of the rights hereby conveyed.

This Assignment is governed by the laws of the State of New York, applicable to contracts made and performed wholly within the State, without reference to its conflicts of laws provisions, and the trademark laws of the United States, as applicable.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed by the signature of its duly authorized officer as of the date above first written.

INDIMI INC.

By: MARK/EISENBERG-Title: SECRETARY

Acknowledged and Accepted:

INDIMI, L.L.C.

By: Name: MARKEISENBERG-Title: SECRETARY

STATE OF	New	York)
COUNTY O	F New	0 YORK) SS.)

I, a notary public, in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that MARK Esenberg personally known to me to be the Secretary
of Indimi Inc., a Delaware corporation, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed the above and foregoing instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation pursuant to authority granted to him/her by the board of directors of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

seal this 2nd day of November, 2001.

Menuse 4. Jimmons

My commission expires:

DENISE Y. TIMMONS Notary Public, State of New York No. 31-4904732 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires September 8, 20 05

ATTACHMENT 1 TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARKS AND APPLICATIONS

Mark	Registration No. (Application No.	Status		
Closing Bell	2,167,251	Registered		
Newspot	2,090,802	Registered		
Snowbytes	2,153,719	Registered		
Weathervane	2,090,704	Registered		
InfoBeat	2,362,637	Registered		
InfoBeat Express	(75/496,382)	Pending		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002415 FRAME: 0403

RECORDED: 11/30/2001